OFFICE OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT AND MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, HERITAGE AND SPORTS

Department of Social Services, Nairobi Area, P.O. Box 20430 **NAIROBI**

DSS/NP/5/4/VOL.I/2000/(253)

KAYOLE

registered shall be recognized.

N.B.:

15 - 6 - 2000

CERTIFICATE OF LOCAL SELF-HELP (HARAMBEE) GROUP ORGANIZATION **NAIROBI AREA**

This is to Certify that -

COMMUNITY FOCUS SELF HELP HARAMBEE GROUP
WARD _ KOMAROCK _ LOCATION _ KAYOLE
DIVISION _ EMBAKASI
s registered with the office of Provincial Director of Social Services
Nairobi Area as a harambee self-help group. By this registration
the group is entitled to engage in Social Development group
activities for the welfare of its members under the supervision of
the office of Provincial Director of Social Services, Nairobi.
AAMANA
(C. J. MUTEI)
Provincial Director of Social Services
Nairobi Area
EMBAKASI _ SDO _ EMBAKAST
NAVOLE LA SAME MAIS COM

Changes in leadership should be notified to the P.D.S.S. soonest otherwise only those

Bank savings/cheque book to be deposited with the P.D.S.S.